

G.R. No. 608/2021 (CIS No. 475/2021)
(CNR No. WBPU06-000789-2021)
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 31-07-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/W/A and evidence.

As of today accused are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Warantee Witness Sonali Bhattacharya is present today and prays for bail against the witness warrant issued.

Hd. Let the witness be released subjected to PR bond of Rs. 500/-.

Later,

PR Bond of Rs 500/- is filed and the same be kept with the record. Same is accepted.

Recall W/W/A , if any issued , at once.

Later,

In presence of both sides , further examination in chief of PW-1/ Sonali Bhattacharya commenced and she is examined on dock in part and deferred on the verbal prayer of Ld APP.

Redirect the witness .

All the accused are hereby directed to remain present on next date fixed.

To 06-09-2025 for further examination in chief of PW-1.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.