

G.R. No. 608/2021 (CIS No. 475/2021)
(CNR No. WBPU06-000789-2021)
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 19-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

As of today accused are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

S/R is received in respect of Witness Sonali Bhattacharya and the same is found to be duly served.

Let it be kept with record.

Ld APP files one time petition and let the same be also kept with record.

Heard his submission. Considered in presence of other side.

Perused the record closely ad it appears overall matter is pending for further examination of PW-1/ Sonali Bhattacharya for a considerable period and her conduct towards proceedings of this case is unsatisfactory.

However, as of today, time prayer stands allowed.

Redirect the witness id NBWA to be issued against her, if found absent.

No adjournment on any ground by the prosecution would be entertained on next date by this Court in anym manner.

All the accused are hereby directed to remain present on next date fixed.

To 11-12-2025 for further examination in chief of PW-1 id NBWA.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.